507496960 09/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7543850

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

SMULE, INC. 08/05/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK
Street Address: 55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, SUITE 100
City: SAN JOSE
State/Country: CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 95113
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number
Application Number: 17386387
Application Number: 17479912
Application Number: 17450537
Application Number: 17652810
Application Number: 17452174
Application Number: 17403342
Application Number: 17651022
Application Number: 17303769
Application Number: 17249647
Application Number: 17651055
Application Number: 17299295
Application Number: 17303658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

jgu@cooley.com

JENNIFER GU C/O COOLEY LLP
3175 HANOVER STREET

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

507496960

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0422




ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305983-1172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER GU
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Gu/
DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2022

Total Attachments: 16
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page1.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page?2.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#paged.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#pages.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#pageb.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#pageb.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page7 .tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page8.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page9.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page10.tif
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page11.tif
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page2.tif
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page13.tif
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page 14.tif
source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page15.tif

source=WAB - Smule, Inc
2#page16.tif

. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing
. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing

. - Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (executed) for Filing

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0423




DocuSign Envelope |D: FECDEE5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as
of August 5, 2022 (the “Amendment”) by and among WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK,
an Arizona corporation (“Lender”), SMULE, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”).

RECITALS

Grantor and Lender are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement
dated as of February 21, 2020, as amended from time to time (the “IPSA”). The parties are
entering into a Ninth Amendment and Waiver to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even
date hereof (the “Ninth Amendment”). In connection with the Ninth Amendment, the parties
desire to amend the IPSA in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Exhibit B (Trademarks) to the IPSA is hereby replaced in its entirety with that
attached hereto as Exhibit B.

2. Exhibit C (Patents) to the IPSA is hereby replaced in its entirety with that attached
hereto as Exhibit C.
3. Unless otherwise defined, all initially capitalized terms in this Amendment shall

be as defined in the IPSA. The IPSA, as amended hereby, shall be and remain in full force and
effect in accordance with its respective terms and hereby is ratified and confirmed in all respects.
Except as expressly set forth herein, the execution, delivery, and performance of this
Amendment shall not operate as a waiver of, or as an amendment of, any right, power, or remedy
of Lender under the IPSA, as in effect prior to the date hereof. Grantor ratifies and reaftirms the
continuing effectiveness of all agreements entered into in connection with the IPSA.

4. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

268182209 v1

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0424



DocuSign Envelope |D: FECDEE5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of
the first date above written.

GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor: SMULE, INC.

o~~~ DocuSigned by:

400 West 500 South, Suite A-3 By :losep;Le Chevallier

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 Name: Joseph Le Chevallier
Title: Chief Accounting Officer

LENDER:
Address of Lender: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK
i DocuSigned by:
. E edey %MA.VL
55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100 By mororemms
San Jose, CA 95113 Name: Peter Haman

Title: Director

268182209

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0425



DocuSign Envelope |D: FECDEE5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

EXHIBIT B
TRADEMARKS

Please see attached Schedule

268182209 v1

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0426



DocuSign Envelope |D: FECDEE5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

File Reference

SMULO74CA
SMULO741D
SMULO74JP
SMULO74MX
SMULO74MX1
SMULO74NZ
SMUL0O74US
SMULD74WO0
SMULD21AU
SMULO21BR
SMULD21CA
SMULO21EM
SMULO21IN
SMULD21JP
SMULDO21MX
SMULD21NZ
SMULO21PH
SMUL021CH
SMUL021GB
SMULD21US
SMUL021WO
SMULO53AU
SMULO53IN
SMULD53ID
SMULD53GB
SMULD53US
SMULD53WO
SMULD52US
SMULO71US
SMULO73AU
SMULO73CA
SMULO73CN
SMULD731D
SMULO73MX
SMULO73NZ
SMULO73NO
SMULO73US
SMULO73WO
SMULD31US
SMULD24AU
SMULO24BR
SMULD24CA
SMUL024CN
SMULO24EM
SMULD24JP
SMUL024MX
SMULD24NZ
SMUL024NO
SMULO24PH
SMULD24KR
SMUL024CH
SMUL024GB
SMUL024US
SMUL024WO
SMULD32US
SMULO75US
SMULDO2AU
SMULOO2BH
SMULDO2BR
SMULDO2CA
SMULDO2CN1
SMULDO2CN2
SMULDO2HR

SMULDO2KP
SMULDO2EM
SMULDO2GE
SMULD02IS
SMULDO2IN
SMULD02ID
SMULDO2IR
SMULD02JP
SMULDO2LI
SMULDO2MK
SMULDO2MY
SMULDO2MX
SMULDO2MC
SMULDO2MN
SMULDO2NO
SMULDO20M
SMULOO2PH
SMULDO2KR1
SMULDO2RU
SMULDO2RS
SMULD025G
SMULOO2CH
SMULDO2TH
SMULDO2TR
SMULDO2UA
SMULDO2GB
SMUL002US
SMULD02US1
SMULDO2VN
SMULDO2WO
SMULD02WO1

Trademark

ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
ALONE, IT'S MUSIC. TOGETHER, IT'S MAGIC.
AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

AUTORAP

CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
CONNECTING THE WORLD THROUGH MUSIC
GUITAR! BY SMULE

LET'S MUSIC TOGETHER

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

LIVEJIAM

MADPAD

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

MAGIC PIANO

REMIX YOUR LIFE

SINGAVERSE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE

SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE
SMULE

Country

Canada

Indonesia

Japan

Mexico

Mexico

New Zealand

United States of America
WIPO

Australia

Brazil

Canada

EUTM

India

Japan

Mexico

New Zealand
Philippines

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States of America
WIPO

Australia

India

Indonesia

United Kingdom

United States of America
WIPO

United States of America
United States of America
Australia

Canada

China

Indonesia

Mexico

New Zealand

Norway

United States of America
WIPO

United States of America
Australia

Brazil

Canada

China

EUTM

Japan

Mexico

New Zealand

Norway

Philippines

Republic of Korea {South)
Switzerland

United Kingdom

United States of America
WIPO

United States of America
United States of America
Australia

Bahrain

Brazil

Canada

China

China

Croatia

Democratic People's Republic
ofKorea{North)

EUTM

Georgia

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran

Japan

Liechtenstein
Macedonia{North)
Malaysia

Mexico

Monaco

Mongolia

Norway

Oman

Philippines

Republic of Korea {South)
Russian Federation
Serbia

Singapore

Switzerland

Thailand

Turkey

Ukraine

United Kingdom

United States of America
United States of America
Vietnam

WIPO

WIPO

Application No

1963147
1483125
1483125
1483125
1483125
1483125
88/142,885
1483125
1264493
909449376
1730071
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
UKD0801264493
85/047,089
1264493
1395808
1395808
1395808
1395808
86/056,076
1395808
85/946,110
87/806,864
1452970
1940087
1452970
1452970
1452970
1452970
1452970
88/032,209
1452970
85/462,584
1260840
909449422
1730073
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
UKD0801260840
85/126,165
1260840
85/462,610
97/348,321
991513
991513
909449473
1730075
991513
61336300
991513

991513
991513
991513
991513
1264492
991513
991513
991513
991513
991513

1264492
991513
991513
991513
991513
1264492

991513
991513
991513
991513

991513

991513
UKOD800991513
77/513,478
87/930,113
991513

991513
1264492

Application Date

May 15 2019
May 14 2019
May 14 2019
May 14 2019
May 14 2019
May 14 2019
Oct 42018

May 14 2019
May 22 2015
May 282015
May 27 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 222015
May 222015
May 22 2015
May 25 2010
May 22 2015
Jan22018

Jan22018

Jan22018

Jan22018

Sep 42013

Jan22018

May 30 2013
Feb 222018
Jan102019
Jan10 2019
Jan102019
Jan10 2019
Jan10 2019
Jan102019
Jan102019
Jul102018

Jan102019
Nov22011

May 222015
May 28 2015
May 27 2015
May 222015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 22 2015
May 222015
May 222015
May 222015
May 22 2015
Sep 92010

May 22 2015
Nov22011

April 5 2022
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
May 28 2015
May 27 2015
Feb 42016

Dec 13 2021
Dec 30 2008

Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
May 22 2015
Jan182019
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008

May 22 2015
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
May 222015

Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008

Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
Jul22008

May 212018
Dec 30 2008
Dec 30 2008
May 22 2015

Registration No

1483125
1483125
1483125
1483125
1483125
5,962,611
1483125
1264493
909449376
TMAZ60095
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
1264493
UK0080126
4,210,527
1264493
1395808

1395808
1395808
4,867,515
1395808
4,469,932
6,329,156
1452970

1452970
1452970
1452970
1452970
1452970
5,823,143
1452970
4,157,876
1260840
909449422
TMA969323
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
1260840
UK0080126
3,996,521
1260840
4,193,535

991513
991513
909449473
TMAS58501
991513

991513

991513
991513
991513
991513
1264492
991513
991513
991513
991513
991513

1264492
991513
991513
991513
991513
1264492

991513
991513
991513
991513

991513
991513
UK0080099
3,719,489
5,627,894
991513
991513
1264492

Registration Date

Sep 3 2020
Oct 12020
Mar $ 2020
Mar $ 2020
Feb 22021
Jan 142020
May 14 2019
Jan272016
Jan302018
Jan122017
Jul222016
Feb 4 2017
Feb 102016
Jul122016
Feb 22016
Apr152016
Aug222016
Jul 22 2016
Sep 182012
May 222015
Nov202018

4493

Jan 152019
Dec 6 2018
Dec 8 2015
Jan 22018
Jan 212014
Apr202021
Sep 92019

Apr252019
Apr22020
Aug202019
Jul112019
Feb 7 2020
Jul 30 2019
Jan102019
Jun 122012
Jan152016
Jan302018
Apr272017
Jun6 2017
Jun152016
Jan282016
Jul12016
Jan6 2016
Mar 18 2016
Oct 82015
Jun172016
Aug4 2016
Jun152016
Jul19 2011
May 222015
Aug212012

0840

Oct 8 2009

Feb 26 2009
Jan302018
Dec 202016
Jun142017

Feb 26 2009

Jan302010
Jan102010
Mar 302010
Feb 26 2009
Feb 4 2017

Mar 122020
Feb 26 2009
May 272010
Feb 26 2009
Feb 26 2009

Jul32017

Feb 26 2009
Feb 26 2009
Jul 292009
Feb 26 2009
Apr152016

Jan272010
Feb 26 2009
May 21 2009
Feb 26 2009

Feb 102010
Feb 26 2009
Jan 112010
Dec 12009

Dec112018
Feb 26 2009
Dec 302008
May 222015

1513

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0427

Trademark Status

Pending
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Allowed to Lapse
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Allowed to Lapse
Pending
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

PATENT



DocuSign Envelope |D: FECDEE5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

EXHIBIT C
PATENTS

Please see attached Schedule

268182209 v1

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0428



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

Allowed (

g:
US and foreign’

)

New Filings (US, Prov, and foreign filings in 2020)

gF 5
[included in "Currently Pending"]

50342.00001 US| System And Mathod For Communication|UTL . [Gook, Parry R 12/553768 973109 EEE3 "ACOLELC
Using Gomm
o Teshniques
50342.00001US02 [US ™ [System And Mthod For Communication| UTL _[Gook, Parry R 147295106 613114 E3 ACoElE
Between Motile Davices Using Gomm
Digta/Acoustic Tecniques
50342.00001US03 [US— [System And Mthod For Communication| UTL _[Gook, Parry R 141752283 6/26/15 3 AcoElE
Between Motile Davices Using Gomm
o Techriques
50342.00001US04 [0S [System And Mthod For Communcation| UTL _[Gook, Parry R 157457202 318117 EE3 ACOEUE
Between Motile Davices Using Gomm
Digita/Acoustic Techniques
50342.00012 400007 US US— [System And Mathod For Capture And [UTL_[Salazar, Spancer 12/612500 1174109 [Tiams arina,
Rendering Of Performance On Syrtetic wang, Ge Laaf
Musical instrument Cook Perry R Trombone
50342.00013 400007105 US—[System And MethodFor Capture And [UTL _[Salazar, Spencer 13/532321 6725112 [Tiams Ocarina,
Rendering Of Performance On Syrtetic wang, Ge Laaf
usical Instrument Cook. Parry R Trombone
50342.00014 400005 US [US [ Continuous Prtch Gorrectad Vaca UTC [Cook.PerryR. Sama, | 12/876131 974110 CED T-Pan, Gise,
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [spencer Fiatrin, Repecca Singt
(Contant Server For Backing Track Mix A wang, Ge Lungstrom
wattias Smitn, Jeffrey C.
50342.00014US02 S [Gontnuous Pich-Correctad Vocal [UTC [Cook.Perry R, Samzar, [14/720320 522115 CED 3572025 2D T-Pan, Gise,
Capure Device Cooperaivawith [spencer Fiatrin, Repecca |AINTENANCE FEE singt
Contant Server for Backing Track Mix A wang, Ge Lungstrom UE
vattizs Smitn Jeffrey C.
50342.00014US03 S~ [Gontnuous Pich-Correctad Vocal [UTC [Cook.PerryR. Samzar, |15/693946 9117 CED 262028 15T MAINT T-Pan, Gise,
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [spencer Fiatrin, Repecca E£EDUE Singt
(Contant Server For Backing Track Mix A wang, Ge Lungstrom
watiize Smith Jeffrey C
50342.00014US04 US| Gontnuous Pich Correctad vocal [UTC [Cook.Perry R. Saiazar, | 16/898891 611720 EED [FrznzRESPONSETO|
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [spencer Fietrink (OFFICEACTION DUE
(Contant Server For Backing Track Mix Repeccan. wang Ge
Ljungstrom, Matias Smith
c
50342.00015 400005 AU Contnious PHch Correctad Vocd UTC [wang, Go Saazar, 2010332041 1201310 CED 282022 ANNUITY, T-Pan, Gise,
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [Spencer Fisbrink, Rebecca UE Singt
Contant Server [ smith, Jefrey C.
Ljungstrom, Matias
Cook, Parry R
50342.00016 1400008 CA Continuous Pitch Correctsd voca [OTC [wang.Ge 2786241 12/13/10 [5m 2120 ANNOITY T-Pai, Gies,
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [satazar, Spencer UE Singt
Contant Server Fiabrink, Rebecca A
[smitn, Jafirey C.
Liungstrom, Matias
Cook, Parry R
50342.00017 400005 GB Contnious PHch Correctad Vocd UTC [wara. Go 1211876.6 1201310 CED 213202 ANNUITY T-Pan, Gise,
Caplure Device GooperaivaW ith [satazar, Spencer Singt
Contant Server Fiabrink, Rebecca A
[smitn, Jafirey C.
Liungstrom, Matias
Cook, Parry R
50342.00025US01 | #0000 PHch Correction OFVocal Pafermante [UTL [Gook, Parry R 13/085413 412011 o7z [pa/z172022 2ND MANT Gies, Sing!
In Accord With Scors-Coded Hamories Lazier, ari E£EDUE
Licter, Tom

222

50342.00025U803

PichCorrection Of Vocal Performance
in Accord With Score-Coded Hamonies.

T

151849194

12/20117

[ar2rtn

EEDUE

50342.00025CA01

4D-0010-CA

Continuous Score- Coded Pitch
(Gorrection And Harmony Generation
Techmiques For Geographically
Distributed Glee Club

2796241

4/12/11

[arartn

A22002 ANNUITY Gies, Sing!

50342.00025GB01

&D-0010-GBT

Continuous Score Coded P
(Gorrection And Harmony Generation
Techmiques For Geographically
Distributed Glee Club

1218365.3

4/12/11

[Zramn

002 ANNUITY Gies, Sing!

50342.00025GB02

400010 GEZ

Continuous Score Coded P
(Gorrection And Harmony Generation
Techmiques For Geographically
Distrituted Glee Club

Cook, Parry R
Lazier, ari
ork, Turner Evan

17069352

4/12/11

[Zramn

47752022 ANNUTTY, Gies, Sing!

483219457810

111

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0429

4/8/22



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00025GB03 | 4B DBIDGBS Contntous Score Goded PiEh OTC oier, Tom 1706936.0 412111 1210 Gles, Sing!
Correction And Harmony Generation Cook, Parry R
[Tecmiques For Geographically Lazier, ari
Distrituted Giee Club ark, Turer Evan
50342.00025HK02 Contntous Scor Godad PIEh [LEBER, Tom 18101330.7 1726118 o7z 2028 ANNUITY,
Correction And Harmony Generation cook pary R
[Tecmiques For Geographically LaziER, Ari
Distrituted Giee Club [RK Turner Evan
50342.00025HK03 Cortinuous Score-Coded P LiEBER, Tom 18101314.7 172618 ZZn
Correction And Harmony Generation cook pary R
[Tecmiques For Geographically LaziER, Ari
Distributed Giee Ciub Rk, Turner Evan
50342.00028 aDo0120S US ™ [Goordinaling And Mixing Vocals [OTC [Cook.Perry R 13/0854 14 21 [z A772022 2ND MAINT Gies, Sing!
Capured From Geographically Lazier, ari E£EDUE
Distrbuted Performers Licter, Tom
ark. Turer Evan
50342.00028US02 S~ [Cooranaling ana Mixing Vocals [UTC [Cook.Perry R 141656344 311215 o7z 2025 2ND MANT Gies, Sing!
Capured from Geographically Lazier, ari E£EDUE
Distrbuted Performers Licter, Tom
ark, Turer Evan
50342.00028US03 US| Gooramaing And Mixing Vocals [OTC[Cook. Perry R Lazier, AT [ 15/664659 773117 o7z 72023 15T MANT Gies, Sing!
Capured From Geographically Lieter, Tom Kirk, Tumer EE
Distributed Performers Evan
50342.00028US05 US| Goordinaling And Mixing Vocals UL [Cook. Perry & 177366367 7727721 o7z [RrTG oFFIcE
Captured From Geographically Lazier, Ari acTion
Distrbuted Performers Licter, Tom
Lok Tner Evan
50342.00026US04 US| Gooramaing And Mixing Vocals UL [Cook. Perry R 16/550769 8726119 o7z 11074923 7127721 T ST
Capured From Geographically Lazier, ari IAINTENANGE FEE
Distrbuted Performers Licter, Tom
ork, Turer Evan
50342.00028 D o013 US US| Computaional Techmiques For [OTC [Cook.Perry R 13/085415 21 [z 8996364 3731715 BVD222ND T-Pan Gies,
Continuous Pitcn Gorrection And Lazier, ari |AINTENANGE FEE singt
Harmeny Gereration Licter, Tom
50342.00032 EEECE S~ [Continuous Scors Godad Pz [UTC [Cook. Perry R Salazar,  [12/876132 974110 o7z 9147385 9729115 22 2ND Gies, Sing!
Corraction [Spencer Fisbrink, Rebecca IAINTENANCE FEE
| wang, Ge
Ljungstrom, Matias
smith, Jafirey C.
50342.00032US02 S~ [Continuous Scors Godad Pz [UTC[Cook. Perry R Salazar, [ 14/856152 9116115 o7z 9754572 9517 fasems o Gies, Sing!
Corraction [Spencer Fisbrink, Rebecca |AINTENANCE FEE
| wang, Ge
Ljungstrom, Matias
Smith, Jafirey C.
50342.00032US03 US| Contnuous Scors Godad Pz [UTC [Cook. Perry R Salazar, | 15/694461 9117 [z 10672375 612120 2023 15T Gies, Sing!
Corraction [Spencer Fisbrink, Rebecca IAINTENANGE FEE
| wang, Ge
Ljungstrom, Matias
Smith, Jafirey C.
50342.00033 D OBIEUS (US[World Stage For Pich Correctad Vocal [UTL |Gook, Parry R. Salazar, | 12/876133 974110 EED 8682653 3125114 252025 2ND T-Pan Gies,
Performances [Spencer Fisbrink, Rebecca IAINTENANCE FEE singt
| wang, Ge
Ljungstrom, Matias
5034200034 100017 Us US ™ [System And Mathod For Caprs And_ [UTL 13292773 1179011 g 8772621 718114 /2005 RO Wiagic
Rendering Of Performance Of Synthetic |AINTENANGE FEE Fiddle
siring Instrument
50342.00034US02 US ™ [System And MethodFr CapreAnd_ [UTL 14/323667 713114 g 9640160 51217 227531 Wagic
Rendering Of Performance On Syrtetic Fiddle
siring Instrument
50342.00034US03 05— [System AndWiahodF o GaplureAnd_[OTL 15/583632 57117 FiRrD 10163428  |12/25/18 Wiagic
Rendering Of Performance On Syrtetic Fiddle
siring Instrument
50342.00037 D OOTUS US_|Ausiovizud Sampiing For Parcussion |UTL [Kruge, Nichaias M. 137607153 712 7T 9176610 1315 @) WadPad
Type Instrument witn Grow- Scurced fwang
(Content Sourcing And Districution Cook Perry R
50342.00038 CEECERS US[Synthetic Musical Instrument With UTC[Ramiten, Rotert 13/664939 10131712 G 9082380 714115 Magic Piano]
Performance And/Or Skil-Adaptive Craudnary, Amanda's
Score Tempo Lazier, Ari
mith, Jefrey C.
50342.00039US02 US—[Synthatic Musical Instrurment With UTC[Hamiten, Rotert 141797695 7113115 [T 9620095 IEViEZ R E (mayts) agic Piamg
Performance - AndiOr Skill-Adaptive Lazier, Ari IAINTENANGE FEE
Score Tempo smitn, Jafirey C. UE
Chaudhary, Amar
50342.00041 D DD US [US— [Synthetic Mult-Siring Musical UTC[Ramiten, Rotert 13/715920 12014112 [t 9035162 5/19/15 ISRRZND Gutart,
instrument with Score Coded ruge, Nichoias . IAINTENANGE FEE Magic
Performance Effect Guss And/Or Cherd wang, Ge UE Fiddle
Scunding Gesturs Capture
50342.00046 00022 US [0S [Automatic Conversicn OfSpescn o [UTL_ [Choraa, Parag P. 13/853759 3129113 |28 9324330 4726716 2512023 ND AULCRap,
Song, Rap Or Other Auditle Exgression (Godfray, Mark T. |AINTENANGE FEE Sengity
Having Target Meter Or Riytnm [ras, Alexander MO UE
(Gupta, Prema
Cook. Parry R
483249437810 2m 4/8/22

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0430

PATENT



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00046US02 | 4B DEZ1US US™ |Automalic Conversion Of Spesch Inia. |UTL | Gupta, Prerma 13/910949 6/5/13 9666199 5130117 (1173002024 2ND "AULCRaP,
0312 00063 Song Rap, Or Other Audibie Expression Cook, Parry R vANTENANCE FEE Sengity
Having Target Meter Or Riytnm Crordia, Parag oue
Goatray, Mark
[Ras, Alexander
50342.00046US03  |F0#Z000630SE2 [US— [Automatic Conversion OfSpesch i |[UTL _ [Chordia, Parag 151606111 5126117 oz 10290307 514119 [Tz ST AucRap,
Song Rap, Or Other Audibie Expression Goatray, Mark vANTENANCE FEE Sengity
Having Target Meter Or Riytnm Ras, Alexander oue
(Gupta, Prema
Cook, Parry R
50342.00046US04 |02 000530505 [0S [Automatic Conversien OSpessh e [UTL [Chordia, Parag 16/410500 5/13/19 = 11127407 |97/21721 AucRap
Song Rap, Or Other Audibie Expression Goatray, Mark Sengity
Having Target Meter Or Riytnm Ras, Alexander
(Gupta, Prema
Cook, Parry R
50342.00046US05 |02 00530504 [US—[Atomatic Conversion Of Spesch Imia [T [Chordia, Parag 177479912 9720721
Song Rap, Or Other Audibie Expression Goatray, Mark
Having Target Meter Or Riytnm Ras, Alexander
(Gupta, Prema
Cook Porry R
50342.00083 [Autemaic Gonversion OTSpeech ims[UTL _ [Chordia Parag 2014-7030440  |3/20/13 [TZ32022 ANNUTTY "AULORaR,
Song, Rap Or Other Auditle Exgression Goatray, Mark oue Sengity
(aving Target Meter Or Riythm Ras, Alexander
(Gupta, Prema
Cook. Parry R
50342.00084 [Atomanc Gonversion OTSpeech o [UTL_ [Chorda, Parag 2015-503661 3129113 |28 026202 ANNDITY. AULCRap,
Song, Rap Or Other Auditle Exgression Goatray, Mark oue Sengity
(aving Target Meter Or Riythm Ras, Alexander
(Gupta, Prema
50342.00066US01 | B 0B US US [Atomaiic Estmalon Of Latancy For [UTL [Amanda s, Chasanary | 147216136 317714 EE | EEEET) Erg
Synchronization Of Recordings In Vecal vANTENANCE FEE
Capure Appications ue
50342.00066US02 S [Growa Sourced Device Lasncy UTC[Chavahary, Amanda 151178234 619716 R [tz 15T Sngt
Estimation For Synchronization OF sizimvesal, Davia mANTENANCE FEE
Recordings I Vocal Capture [snimmin, Jom oue
Appications yztr, Lance
50342.00066US03 S [Growa Sourced Device Lasncy [UTC[Chavdhary, Amanda 16/403939 516119 EE [z 5T
Estimation For Synchronization OF sizimvesal, Davia mANTENANCE FEE
Recordings I Vocal Capture [snimmin, Jom oue
Appications yztr, Lance
| ciiion Rapia
50342.00066US04 S [Growa Sourced Device Lasncy [UTC[Chavanary, Amanda 171450537 1011721 EE Erg
Estimation For Synchronization OF sizimvesal, Davia
Recordings I Vocal Capture [snimmin, Jom
Appications yztr, Lance
| ciion Rapia
50342.00068 S [Social Music System And Mathod With [UTL | vang, Jeannie 13/960564 816113 gz Erg
Contintous, Real-Time Pich Cerrection ruge, Nichoias .
Of Vocal Performance And Dry Voca [Thompeon, Gragery €.
Capure For Subsequent Re-Rendaring Cook, Parry R
Based On Selectively Applicable Vocal
|Etec(s) Scheduie(s)
50342.00069US02 S [Social Music System And Mathod With [UTL | vang, Jeania 15/463878 3720117 [z o222 15T MANT Erg
Contintous, Real-Time Pich Cerrection ruge, Nichoias . FeEDUE
Of Vocal Performance And Dry Voca [Thompeon, Gragery €.
Capure For Subsequent Re-Rendaring Cook, Parry R
Based On Selectively Applicable Vocal
|Etec(s) Scheduie(s)
50342.00069US03 S [Social Music System And Mathod With [UTL | vang, Jeania 16/296391 378119 [z 232 15T MANT Erg
Contintous, Real-Time Pich Cerrection ruge, Nichoias . FeEDUE
Of Vocal Performance And Dry Voca [Thompeon, Gragery €.
Capure For Subsequent Re-Rendaring Cook, Parry R
Based On Selectively Applicable Vocal
|Etec(s) Scheduie(s)
50342.00069US04 [US ™~ [Social Music System And Method With [UTL | vang, Jeanie 177249113 2119121
Contintous, Real-Time Pich Cerrection [ruge, Nicholas M
Of Vocal Performance And Dry Voca [ Thempson, Gregery ©
Capure For Subsequent Re-Rendaring Cook, Parry R
Based On Selectively Applicable Vocal
Efiect(s) Schedulels
50342.00070JP01 aracke Syster And Melhod With Rea- [UTL | vang, Jeamia 2015-526650  |8/6/13 gz 77202022 ANNUTTY Erg
ime Contintous Pitch Gorrection OF ruge, Nichoias .
/ocal Performance And Dry Vocal [Thompeon, Gragery €.
apture For Subsequent Re- Cook, Parry R
50342.00070KR01 SOCIAL MUSIC SYSTEM AND UTC[vang, Jeamis 2015-7005988  |8/6/13 gz [+257202¢ ANNUTTY Erg
ETHOD WITH ruge, Nichoias .
ONTINUOUS, REAL-TIME PITCH [Thompeon, Gragery €.
ORRECTION OF Cook, Parry R
OCAL PERFORMANCE AND DRY
OCAL CAPTURE
OR SUBSEQUENT RE-RENDERING
ELECTIVELY APPLICABLE VOCAL
FRECT(S)
CHEDULE(S)
483249437810 311 4/8/22

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0431



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00073

uT

Crordia, Parzg .

141104618

1212113 121212

Atignment To Audio Basaline

simon, lan's.

[Audiovisual CaplureAnd Sharing T Cinebeal
Framenrk With Coordinaied User- Cok, Pery R
Selectatie Audio And Video Effests Godtrey, Mark T.
Fillers Gupia, Proma
ruge, Nicholas M.
Leistikow, Randal .
e, Alexander WD
Simen, lans.
50342.00073US03 [Ridiovieud CaplreAnd Snang OTC [Croraa Parag P. 161834775 3730120 EEE o205 15T Cineboal
Framenrk With Coordinaied User- Cok, Pery R ANTENANCE FEE
Selectatie Audio And Video Effests Godtrey, Mark T. UE
Fillers Gupia, Proma
ruge, Nicholas M.
Leistikow, Randal .
e, Alexander WD
Simen, lan s
50342.00073US04 [Ridiovieud CaplreAnd Snang UL [Croraa Parag P. 177652810 o A MSSING
Framenrk With Coordinaied User- Cok, Pery R PARTS DUE
Selectatie Audio And Video Effests Godtrey, Mark T.
Fillers Gupia, Prema
ruge, Nicholas M.
Leistikow, Randal .
e, Alexander WD
Simen, lan s
50342.00073US02 US [Audiovisual Captars And Sharing OTC [Croraa Parag P. 157284220 10/3/16 EEE 3023 5T MANT Cineboal
Framenark With Ceordinated, User- Cok, Pery R E£EDUE
Selectatie Audio And Video Effects Godtrey, Mark T.
Fillers Gupia, Proma
ruge, Nicholas M.
Leistikow, Randal .
e, Alexander WD
[Simen, lan s
50342.00075U801 US [Computionally-Assisiod Musical  [UTL _[Leistkow, Randa 3 141587625 12/31714 [T 672022 15T MAINT Rap Balles
Sequencing AndOr Compesition Gedtrey, Mark E£EDUE
[Techmiques For Social Music Challenge [Simon, lans.
Or Compeiition arg, Jeannie
aen, Michael w.
50342.00075U802 US [Compuionally-Assisiod Musical  [UTL [Leistkow, Randa 3 16/384273 /1519 [T Az REsPorSE Rap Balles
Sequencing AndOr Compesition Gedtrey, Mark
[Techmiques For Social Music Challenge [Simon, lans.
Or Compeiition arg, Jeannie
50342.00078US01 [0S |Score Directed Siring Retuning And |UTL _ [Kruge, Nick 141285391 5122014 oz A&2024 ZND MAINT Guitart
Gesture Cueing In Syrihelic Muli-String EE D!
el osin e
50342.00079US01 US| Coordinaie Audicvisual MoriageF ram [UTL [Gadfey, Mark T, 14/739910 615115 CE 5028 15T Smun,
Selected Crawd-Sourced Cortent Wit irk, Turner Evan IANTENANCE FEE (singt)

50342.00086US01 Coordinaling And Mixing Adovistal  [UTL _|Gedirey, Mark T. 141928727 10130115 T7io2005 2N MANT
Contant Gaptured From Geograpnically Cook, Parry R E£EDUE
Distrbuted Performers
50342.00086US03 [US— [Coorainaling And Mixing Audiovisual  |UTL |Gedrey, Mark T. 16/814132 3110720 izt [ALLOWED 61172022 ISSUE FEE
Contant Gaptured From Geograpnically Cook, Parry R
Distributed Performers
50342.00086US02 [US— [Coordinaling And Mixing Audiovisual  |UTL |Gedrey, Mark T. 15/864819 17818 izt Sing Viden | Singivideo
Contant Gaptured From Geograpnically Cook, Parry R
Distributed Performers
50342.00087US01 [US|Automated Generalion Of Coordinatea  |UTL _[Sung, Kevin 151173041 613116 EED Sing! Group |Singt Group
Audioisual work Based On Gontart moldover, Jon Video Video
Caplured Geographically Distributad Cook, Parry R
performers im, Bona
[shimmin, Jom
[vang Jeannis
50342.00087US02 US|Automaten Generalion Of Coordinatea  |UTL _[Sung, Kevin 151910646 31218 EED Sing! Group |Singt Group
Audioisual work Based On Gontart moldover, Jon Video Video
Caplured Geographically Distributad Cook, Parry R
performers im, Bona
[shimmin, Jom
[vang Jeannis
50342.00087US03 US|Automaten Generalion Of Coordinatea  |UTL _[Sung, Kevin 161574971 /1819 EED Sing! Group |Singt Group
Audioisual work Based On Gontart moldover, Jon Video Video
Caplured Geographically Distributad Cook, Parry R
performers im, Bona
[shimmin, Jom
[vang Jeannis
483249437810 4m 4/8/22

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0432



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

vang, seannie

50342.00067US04 [0S Futcrmated Generalion Of Cocrdinded [OTL _ [Sung, Kevin 17/452,174 10/25/21
| Audiovisual Werk Based On Content. Moldover, Jon
Captured Geographically Distributed ook, Parry R.
Performers. Kim., Bona.
[ Shimmin, John

Ja/512022 MISSING
ParTS DUE

50342.00087AU01

iomated Generation Of Goerdin
Austiovisua Work Based On Gontert.
Captured From Geographically

Distributed Performers

ng, Kevin
Moldover, Jon

2016270352

6/3/16

50342.00087CNO1

[Autcmated Generation OF Goordinated
Austiovisua Work Based On Gontert.
Captured From Geographically
Distributed Performers

vang, seannie

201680032651.6

6/3/16

Distributed Performers

vang, seannie

50342.00067GE01 [Autcmated Generation Of Gocrainated Surg, evin 17196247 6/3/16 EEE
| Audiovisual Werk Based On Content. Moldover, Jon
Captured From Geographically ook, Parry R.

Distributed Performers

50342.00067HK01 [Autcmated Generation Of Gocrainated Surg, evin 18114438.1 11712118 EEE
| Audiovisual Werk Based On Content. Moldover, Jon
Captured From Geographically ook, Parry R.

53136

50342.00087KR01

[Autcmated Generation OF Goordinated
Austiovisua Work Based On Gontert.
Captured From Geographically
Distributed Performers

Yang, Jeannie

2017-7034851

6/3/16

535

53136

50342.00085US01

Synelic Musical Instrumert With Toucn
Dynamics AndiOr Expressiveness
Contral

e

Cook. Parry R
vang, Jeannie

151275807

9/26/16

R

T

SO0 ANNUITY

Singl Grap
video

Singl Grap
vio

312022 ANNDITY

Sing! Greup | Sing! Group

Video Video
[ STAGE 2 [Singt Group_[Singt Group
sTATUS CHECK video video
[~ ATING OFFICE [Singt Group_[Singt Group
acTioN video vic
AZ2005 2N zgic Prano]

50342.00090US02 US| Display Scresn or Portion Therarwitn [Fersn Benjamin 20/566061 5/26/16 Singt,
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US03 [0S |Dispiay Screen or Portion Theredt wih |DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 201566062 5/26/16 [0t Singt
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US04 US| Display Screen Or Portion Therect With [DES _[Hersh, Berjamin 201566239 5127116 [0t Singt,
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US05 US| Dispiay Screen Or Portion Therec With [DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 201566242 5127116 [0t SingL,
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US06 [US~ [Animated Graphical User interface For A|DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 201566249 5127116 [0t SingL,
Display Screen Or Portion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US07 [0S |Dispiay Screen or Portion Theredt wih |DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 201566255 5127116 [0t Singt
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US08 US| Display Screen Or Portion Therect With [DES _[Hersh, Berjamin 20/566070 5/26/16 [0t Singt,
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
[Cook Perry R
483212487810 511

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0433

4/8/22



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00090US09 (Graphical User Irterface For A Display Hersh, Benjamin 20/566074 5/26/16 Sing!,
Screen Or Pertion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US 10 [US | Dispiay Screen or Portion Theredt wilh |DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 201566079 5/26/16 [0t Singt
Graphical User Iterface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US 11 US| Display Scresn or Portion Theredt with |DES _[Hersn, Berjamin 207566085 5726116 [0t Singt,
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US 12 [US— [Animated Graphical User Interface For A|DES _[Hersh, Berjamin 20/566090 5/26/16 [0t Singt,
Display Screen Or Portion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US13 US| Display Screen Or Portien Therec With [DES _[Hersn, Berjarmin 5127116 [0t SingL,
Graphical User Iterface [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US 14 [US|Grapiical User Ierface For A Display |DES _[Hersn, Berjamin 201566269 5127116 [0t Singt
Screen Or Pertion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook Perry R
50342.00090US 15 [US~ |Grapica User Inerface For A Display |DES _[Hersn, Berjamin 207566279 5127116 [0t Singt,
Screen Or Pertion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00090US 16 [US— |Grapica User Inerface For A Display |DES _[Hersh, Berjamin 5127116 [0t Singt,
Screen Or Pertion Therect [snimmin, John Firaworks
Yang, Jeanrie
Cook, Perry R
50342.00091US01 [US~ [usiovisual Media Appiication Plaiorm [UTL _ [Hersn, Berjarmin 15/337866 10/28/16 [oats 2 X a0z 1sT SingL,
with Wireless Handhetd Audiovisual [snimmin, John IAINTENANGE FEE Firaworks
input Yang, Jeanrie UE
Cook Perry R
50342.00091US02 [0S [Wirstess Handnaid Audio Capture [GTC[Frersn, Berjamin 15/337891 10/28/16 3 72005 15T Singt
Device and Multi-Vocalist Method for [snimmin, John IAINTENANGE FEE Firaworks
[ Auiovisual Media Agplication Yang, Jeanrie UE
Cook Perry R
50342.91US03 US| wirstess Handneld Audio Capture [UTC [Fersn, Berjamin 171403342 81621 [oats [~ TG OFFIcE
Device and Multi-Vocalist Method for [snimmin, John acTion
[ Auiovisual Media Agplication Yang, Jeanrie
50342.00096US01 (Growd-Sourced Technique For Pitch Sullivan, Stefan 15/649040 711317 [t Singl, GCCP
Track Generation [snimmin, John IAINTENANGE FEE
[schater, Dean UE
Gook, Perry R
50342.00096US02 US| Growa-Sourced Technique For Pitch  [UTL _ [Sulivan, Stefan 16/665611 1072819 GEB A52025 15T Singl, GCCP Composer
Track Generation [snimmin, John IAINTENANGE FEE
[schater, Dean UE
Cook, Perry R
50342.00096US03 US| Growa-Sourced Technique For Pitch  [UTL _ [Sulivan, Stefan 17/651022 22022 WISSING
Track Generation [snimmin, John PARTS DUE
[schater, Dean
Cook, Perr

50342.00097US01 Musical Compesilion Authoring Espoieta, Charles
Environment Integrated With Synthetic vang, Jeannie

usical Instrument Cook, Parry R

2gic Piano| Gomposar

15/667372 8/2/17

[smith, Jeffrey C.
[schafer, Dean

483249437810 6/11 4/8/22

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0434



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

Display Screen Or Portion Thereof With [Espeleta, Chartes vang. | 20/600446 4/12/17 Magic Piano] Gemposer
[ Animated Graphical User Inerface iannie. Gorral, Oscar
Moody, Jonatnan Xie, Ran

[smith, Jeffrey C. Hamitton

50342.00098US02 us

2o
50342.00098US03 (US| Dispiay Scresn Gr Portien Thered With |DES _[Espelei, Charies vana. | 20/600449 21217

[ Animated Graphical User Inerface ieannie Gorral, Oscar
Moody, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jeffrey C. Hamitton
[Ropert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US04 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600450 2112017 128

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smitn, Jafirey . Hamilton
Robert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US05 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600452 2112017 128

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smitn, Jafirey . Hamilton
Robert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US06 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600455 2112017 128

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jafirey . Hamilton
Rebert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US07 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600456 2112017 128

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jafirey . Hamilton
Robert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00008US08 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600458 2112017 IEER)

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jafirey . Hamilton
Robert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US09 [US | Dispiay Screen Or Portion Thereat With |DES _|Espeleta, Charies Yamg, | 20/600460 2112017 IEER)

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jafirey . Hamilton
Robert

Wagic Prano| Composer

50342.00098US 10 [0S |Dispiay Screen Or Portion Theredt With |DES _ |Espeleta, Charles Yang, | 29/600461 2112017 |EED)

[ Arimated Grapnica User Interface peamie Corral, Oscar
ooy, Jonatran Xie, Ran
[smith, Jafirey . Hamilton
Retert

Magic Prano| Composer

2 ¥ S BG L
50342.00098US01 Us | Audiovisual Collaboration Method with ITIL  |Holmberg. Anton 15/044537 4/3/18 4317 Singt Live Sing! Live
Latency Managemert for Wide-Area Hersh, Benjamin
Breadcast Yarg, Jeannie
Cook. Perry R.
[Smith. Jeffrey C.
50342.00090US02 [US™ [Audiovisual Collaboration Syster and  |UTIL[Halmberg, Arton Hersh, | 16/443022 6/17/19 515118 SinglLive | Sing!Live.
Method with Latency Management for [Banjamin Yang, Jeannie
wide-Area Broadcast and Secial Media- oo, Yuning Uiang, wang
[Type User Interface Mecharics. ook, Perry R Smith,
esfrey C
50342.00090US03 [US~ [Seifie Chat Capture Mechanism For  |UTIL |Hamberg. Anton Hersh. 515118 [PROPOSED
Social Media [Banjamin Yang, Jeannie
oo, Yuring Liang, Wang
ook, Perry R Smith,
etirey ©.
50342.00090US04 [US [Audiovisual Collaboration With User Part]UTIL [Hoimberg, Arton Hersh, 515118 [PROPOSED
ration erjamin Yang, Jeannie
oo, Yuring Liang, Wang
Cook, Perry R. Smith,
50342.00098US05 Us [ AUDIGVISUAL COLLABORATION UTL  [Hoimberg. Anton 17/303,769 6/7/21 4317 g |AWTG OFFICE
METHOD WITH LATENCY [Hersh. Benjamin acTion
MANAGEMENT FOR WIDE-AREA [Yang, Jeannie
BROADCAST ook, Perry R

483249437810 7M1 4/8/22

PATENT
REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0435



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00099CN0O2

[Halmberg, Arton

201980052977.9|6/17/19 515118

[Audiovsua Livestream System And [Snarlve  [SingtLve
athod With Latency Management And Hersh, Benjamin acTion
Social Media- Type User Interface vang, Jeannie
wachanics oo, vuring
Liang, wang
Cook, Parry R
smitn, Jafirey C.
50342.000881N02 [Auiov o3 Lvestraam Systam A Faimberg, Atton 202117000519 [6/17/19 [RrTG oFFIcE Snalve  [SndLve
athod With Latency Management And Hersh, Benjamin acTion
Social Media- Type User Interface vang, Jeannie
wachanics oo, vuring
Liang, wang
Cook, Parry R
smitn, Jafiray C.
50342.00089EP02 [Auiov o3 Lvestraam Systam A Faimberg, Atton 198195547 17119 G702 ANNUTTY, Snalve  [SndLve
athod With Latency Management And Hersh, Benjamin DUE: AWTG OFFICE
Social Media- Type User Interface vang, Jeannie acTion
wachanics oo, vuring
Liang, wang
Cook, Parry R
smitn, Jafirey C.
50342.000897A02 [Auiiow o3 Lvestraam Systam A Faimberg, Atton 2021/00066 17119 G702 ANNUITY, Snalve  [SndLve
athod With Latency Management And Hersh, Benjamin oue
Social Media- Type User Interface vang, Jeannie
wachanics oo, vuring
smitn, Jafirey C.
"""" Snglve | Sngilive
2 SR ey
'50342.00088CNO1 [Audiovisual Callaboration Mahodwith [HOLMBERG, Arton 201880036672 4 |4/3/18 o7 D4/2872022 RESPONSE Snalve  [Snative
Latancy Managemert for Wide-Area HERSH, Banjamin oue
Broadcast YANG, Jeannie
cook Pary R
[SMITH, Jefirey C.
50342.00088DE01 [Audiovisua Collaboraton Mahodwith [HOLMBERG, Aton 112018001871.7 |4/3/18 w7 [+732005 REQUEST Snalve  [Snative
Latancy Managemert for Wide-Area HERSH, Banjamin ExavnATION
Broadcast YANG, Jeannie
50342.00088HK01 [Aiiov sua Callaboration Mahodwith 620200111008 |4/3/18 7 [*RE03 STAGE 2 Snalve  [SndLve
Latancy Managemert for Wide-Area HERSH, Banjamin sTaTus cHECK
Broadcast YANG, Jeannie
cook Pary R
[SMITH, Jefirey .
50342.00101US01 (A Vistal Effects Systarn for S [STENWEDEL Davia | 16/107351 8721718 CER [R7TG EXAMINERS St EL3
Augmentation of Captured Performance CHI, Paut answer
Based on Contert Theraot zH0u, wei
MOLDOVER, don
HOLMBERG, Arton
cook pary R
L1 dingci
2 1&%9&
50342.00101CNO1 [Aio-Visual Effects System for [STENWEDEL, David | 201880054020 4 |8/21/18 | 550 G218 52002 RESPONSE. Sing. Sing.
Augmentation of Captured Performance CHI, Paut 10 oFFICE ACTION
Based on Contert Theraot zH0u, wei
MOLDOVER, don
HOLMBERG, Arton
cook Pary R
L1 singci
50342.00101DEO1 [ALaio- Visal Effacts System for [STENWEDEL, Davia 112018004717 2 |8721718 | EELE) B [BET2022 ANNUTTY. Sngt Sngt
Augmentation of Captured Performance CH1, Paur ZHOU, wel oue
Based on Contert Theraot MOLDOVER, don ai2t/2025 REQUEST
HOLMBERG, Arton ExavinATION
cook Pary R

483219457810

a1

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0436

4/8/22



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00104US01

or-Linear Media Seqment Capure And
Edit Piatform

Sizimwedl, Davia
siobodien, Andrea
Cook, Parry R
mith, Jeffrey C.

16/418659

5/21/19

50342.00104US02

[Auiovisua Collaboration System and [UTL
Metrod with Seedcin Mechanic

[Steinwedsl, David
[sicbodien, Andrea
[smith, Jeffrey G

PerryR. Gook

16/458550

7/1/19

Singl FONO

Singt FOMO

i

Edit Platform

siobodien, Andrea
Cook, Parry R
St yaffrey C,

50342.00104CNOT Non-Linear Media Segment Capiure And Steinwedsl, David 201980048427 X[5/21/19
Edit Platform [ Siobedien, Andrea
ook, Parry R.
S
50342.00104EP01 Non-Linear Media Sagment Capture And [Stsinwedel, David 19807667 1 5/21/19
Edit Platform [ Siobedien, Andrea
ook, Parry R.
it Jeffey
50342.001041N01 Non-Linear Media Segment Capire And Steinwedsl, David 202017053715 [5/21/19
Edit Platform [ Siobedien, Andrea
ook, Parry R.
il Jefay G
50342.00104ZA01 [Non-Linear Media Segment Capiure And Steinwadel, Davia 2020107461 5121119 52118

50342.00104CN0O2

WG OFFICE
facTion

Method with Seedilcin Mechanic

[sicbodien, Andrea
[smith, Jeffrey G

[Auiovisua Collaberation System and [Steinwetel, David 201980056174.0(7/1/19
Metrod with Seedcin Mechanic [sicbodien, Andrea
[smith, Jeffray G
ParryR_Cook
50342.00104EP02 [Audiovisua Collaboration System and [Steinwedel, David 19826458.2 711119

73122 ANNUTTY

50342.00104IN02

[Audiovisua Collaboration System and
Metrod with Seedicin Mechanic

[smith, Jeffrey G
Pary R Cook

202117003998

7/1/19

50342.001042A02

[Auiiovisua Collaboration System ang[UTL
Metrod with Seedicin Mechanic

[Steinwedel, David
[sicbodien, Andrea
[smith, Jeffrey G

2021/00481

7/1/19

A52025 15T Singt FOMO [Singt FOMO|
IAINTENANGE FEE
UE

Singt FOMO [Singt FOMO|
[ ATING OFFICE [Singt FOMO_[Singt FOMIO|
acTioN
0572172022 ANNUITY [Singt FOMO_[Singt FOMIO|
DUE: AwTG OFFICE
acTioN
527202 REQUEST [Singt FOMO_[Singt FOMIO|
[ExaMINATION
572172022 ANNUITY [Singt FOMO_[Singt FOMIO|

Sing FOMO

Singt FoNO

Sng FomO|

oFFICEACTION

SnatFovo

Sng Fomo|

Sing FONG

S FOMO|

50342.00104US04 Non Linar Madia Saqmant Captire And [UTL _[Steinwedsl, Davia 177249647 378721 5B [MISSING PARTS DUE:
EaitPratform siobodien, Andrea Jaw ATING OFFICE
smitn, Jafiray C. acTion
Pary R Cook
50342.00104US03 [US[SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION _ |UTL _[Moidover, Jon 16/947943 8725720 L [RAATING OF FICE
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL sizimvesal, Davia acTion
CAPTURE APPLIGATIONS [smitn, Jafiray C.
Cook, Porry R
50342.00104US05 S [AUDIOVISUAL COLLABORATION  [UTL _[Steinwedel, Davia 17/651055 [*2rmz MISSING
SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH siobodien, Andrea PARTS DUE
SEEDAOIN MECHANIC smitn, Jafiray C.
Pary R Cook
50342.00104W003 SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION [PCT_ [Moldover, Jon TPCT/US2020/0448/25/20 B2 [CNEPINZAFILNGS
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL sizimvedal, Davia
CAPTURE APPLIGATIONS smitn, Jafiray C.
Cook, Parry R
50342.00104CN03 SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION ioldover. Jan 202080059849 X [8/25/20
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL sizimvesal, Davia
CAPTURE APPLIGATIONS smitn, Jafiray C.
Cook, Perry R
50342.00104EP03 SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION oldover, Jon 20856916 8725720
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL sizimvedal, Davia
CAPTURE APPLIGATIONS smitn, Jafiray C.
Cook, Parry R
50342.001041N03 SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION Mcidover, Jon 2022170095910 |54 32572023 REQUEST
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL sizimvedal, Davia FOR EXAMINATION
CAPTURE APPLIGATIONS smitn, Jafiray C. oue
(N

483219457810

911

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0437

4/8/22



DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE, INC. Current U.S. and Foreign Patent Matters

50342.00104ZA03

SHORT SEGMENT GENERATION
FOR USER ENGAGEMENT IN VOCAL
CAPTURE APPLICATIONS

Moldover, Jon

[Steinwedel, David
[smith, Jeffrey C.
Gook, Perry R

2022/02166

212122

2
laceEPTANCE

7

DEADLINE

50342.00106US01

apiure Mechanis for
{2l

e Chat
Social Media (prov;

[Cook. Perry R. (and ciners

[C

in goPv:

50342.00107US01

[0S [Ausiovisua Collaboraion with User Part [PRO

[Cook. Perry R. (ana ctrers
o be corfirmed

[FROPOSED (CLAIMS)

amphrer

ampirer

Camphrer

Camprer

i soPvD2
R

483219457810

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0438

50342.00108US01 US [Augmented Reality Filters For Captured |UTL  [Steinwadel. David 17/299295 6/2/21 WATING OF FICE
| Audiovisual [Haimberg. Arton acTion
Performances Villegas. Javier
Chi. Paul T.
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
50342.00108US02 [US [Augmented Reality Filters For Captured |UTL  [Steinwadel. David 17/303658 6/3/21 123118 [Aw TG OFFICE
| Audiovisual [Haimberg. Arton acTion
Performances Villegas. Javier
Chi. Paul T.
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
50342.00108W001 [Augrentad Reality Filters For Captured [PGT  [Steimwedsl, David PCT/US2019/06412/3/19 25318 [CN EPIN ZAFILNGS
Audiovisual [Haimberg, Arion
Performances Villegas. Javier
Chi. Paul T.
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
50342.00108CNOT [Augrentad Reality Filters For Gaptured [Steimwedel, David 201980089530.9|12/3/19 25318 [AWTG GFFICE
| Audiovisual [Haimberg. Arton acTion
Performances Villegas. Javier
Chi. Paul T.
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
50342.00108EP01 [Agmented Reality Filters For Captured [UTL  [Steinwadel, David 19892935 8 12/3/19 123118 12y 52
Audiovisual [Haimberg, Arion [annurTy DUE
Performances Villegas. Javier 4132022 HONG KONG
Chi. Paul T. [DEADLINE
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
50342.00108IN01 [Agmented Reality Filters For Captured [UTL  [Steinwadel. David 202117E+11 12/3/19 273118 127322 REQUEST
| Audiovisual [Haimberg. Arton FOR EXAMINATION
Performances Villegas. Javier
Chi. Paul T.
Young, David E
ook, Parry R
1011 4/8/22



Colors:

Yellow Allowod, or Upcoming Action needod )

R Tnigias a

S Aband oneel B Ex&ii'ﬁd3:3:1:1:1:izifif«‘«:«fifififififi

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6CDEES5A-99A4-49CE-9570-25F90963EBAD

SMULE DOCKET
January 29, 2021

Docket Number

Country

Application Number

Patent

Grant Date

Inventors
(Patents)

Expiration Date

Filing Date

l:mus

United States of
America SEGMENTED MULTIMEDIA

PERFORMANCE

- [ANSHCE:
4354.0020000 |United States of TEMPLATE-BASED EXCERPTING AND 16/508,688 07/12/2019 Dav\d Adam STEINWEDE effrey [07/12/2038 Issued US Patent
| America RENDERING OF MULTIME DIA Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN; » Resissue Application Due 7/28/2022
PERFORMANCE Perty Raymond COOK » 1st Maintenace Fee due 1/28/2024
» 2nd Maintenace Fee due 1/28/2028
» 3rd Maintenace Fee due 1/28/2032
4354.0020002  |United States of TEMPLATE-BASED EXCERPTING AND 16/938,679 07/27/2020 |2021-0174837 A1 [06/10/2021 David Adam STEINWE DEL; Jeffrey [Alowed [« Notice of Allowance mailed 12/24/2021
America RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN; » Issue Fee and CON application due 3/24/2022
PERFORMANCE Perty Raymond COOK
4354.0020003 USER-GENERATED TEMPLATES FOR 17/221,517 04/02/2021 [2021-0350830 A1 [11/11/2021 [Jeffrey Christopher SMITH; Perry Issue Notification mailed 3/16/2022

Raymond Cook; David Adam
Steinwedel

'+ CON application due 4/5/2022
» Foreign fiing deadine due 4/2/2022 (for new matter only)

[TEMPLATE BASED EXCERPTING AND
RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA

[4354.002CND1

2020800501812

01/10/2022 |CN1141282598A

03/01/2022

David Adam STEINWEDEL; Jeffrey
Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN;
Perry Raymond COOK

» Voluntary Amendments due by 6/22/2022
» Hong Kong registration due 5/1/2022
» Chinese characters needed for Grace's Chinese name (CHAN, Ka

[4354.002PCO1

[4354.002EP01

|TEVPLATE BASED EXCERPTING AND
] RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA
'] PERFORMANCES

[4354.002IN0 T

PERFORMANCES
vee)
TEMPLATE-BASED EXCERPTING AND PCT/US2020/041585 |07/10/2020 [WO2021/011372 |01/21/2021 David Adam STEINWEDEL; Jeffrey » National Phase fled In EP, IN, and ZA.
RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN;
PERFORMANCES Perry Raymond COOK
TEMPLATE-BASED EXCERPTING AND 20841583 6 David Adam STEINWEDEL; Jeffrey EPC 161(2) Excess Claim fee & Voluntary Amdnits due 8/22/22
RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN; » 4th Year Maintenance fee due 7/31/2023
1] PERFORMANCES Perry Raymond COOK
20224700598 1 03/11/2022 David Adam STEINWEDE » Known Prior At & POA due 5/4/2022

offrey
Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN;
Perry Raymond COOK

» Annex 3 due 8/4/2022
» Petition for Examination due 7/12/2023
» Published in Official joumal No. 10/2022

[TEMPLATE BASED EXCERPTING AND
RENDERING OF MULTIMEDIA
PERFORMANCES

[4354.002zA01

2022/01603

David Adam STEINWEDEL; Jeffrey
Christopher SMITH; Ka Yee CHAN;
Perry Raymond COOK

+ Form P26 (Statement on the Use of Indigenous biological resoUrce)
and Form P3 (Declaration and POA) due 8/7/2022
» Voluntary Amendments due 8/7/2022

» Divisional Appication due 5/7/2023

» Next Tax Due Date 7/10/2023

[4354.003PCO2 DENSIFICATION IN MUSIC SEARCH AND

PCT/US2021/019246

02/23/2021

Cheng- WANG; David Adam

ot sration THaty| RECOMMENDATION STEINWEDEL; Stefan SULLIVAN;
R Georgios TZANETAKIS » Response to Search Report due 5/14/2022 (optional, dlient
B confimed not to respond 1/26/2022)

R L] File correction of inventor name

WIPO confimed receipt of priority document as of 5/5
» ISR dated 10/13/2021

[4354.0030001
RECOMMENDATION

17181,791

- DENSIFICATION IN MUSIC SEARCH AND

02/22/2021

Cheng- WANG; David Adam
STEINWEDEL; Stefan SULLIVAN;
Georgios TZANETAKIS

» First Action Prediction maled 2/25/2022
» Projected publication date 7/14/2022

RECORDED: 09/16/2022

11711

PATENT

REEL: 061127 FRAME: 0439




